

**Order Below Exh. No. 11 & 12**

Heard. Matter taken on board vide exh. 11. Accused present. Considering reason NBW cancelled as prayed subject to penalty of Rs. 100/-.

Date : 19.12.2025

**(R. A. Sawant)**  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D, Saswad